

1. Please supply the postal address of the WMP PSD and the name of the head of that department that is accountable?

Head of Professional Standards - Chief Superintendent Chris Todd
Lloyd House, Colmore Circus, Birmingham, B4 6NQ

2. At present, how many officers of each of the ranks of Inspector and above work for or are attached to the WMP PSD? That is, how many Inspectors, Chief Inspectors, Superintendents, Chief Superintendents, and above.

Strength (FTE)			
Rank / Staff Type	Force	PSD	ECU
Chief Officer (CC - ACC)	6	0	0
Chief Superintendent	21	1	0
Superintendent	28	0	0
Chief Inspector	60	3	0
Inspector	273.5	3	0

3. If possible, please supply the names of any officers of the rank of Superintendent and above? If the WMP are not prepared to release that information, please supply just the initials of each officer, or the age and sex of each officer, or any other identification method that allows fair differentiation.

Chief Superintendent Chris Todd

4. Please supply the postal address of the WMP ECU and the name of the head of that department that is accountable?

Head of Economic Crime Unit - Jenny Birch
Perry Barr Custody, Holford Drive, Perry Barr, Birmingham, B42 2TU

5. At present, how many officers of each of the ranks of Inspector and above work for or are attached to the WMP ECU? That is, how many Inspectors, Chief Inspectors, Superintendents, Chief Superintendents, and above.

Please see answer to question 2

6. If possible, please supply the names of any officers of the rank of Superintendent and above? If the WMP are not prepared to release that information, please supply just the initials of each officer, or the age and sex of each officer, or any other identification method that allows fair differentiation.

N/A

- 7. Please supply the postal address of the WMP and the name of the senior officer that is accountable for the Force?**

Chief Constable David Thompson
WMP Headquarters: Lloyd House, Colmore Circus, Birmingham, B4 6NQ

- 8. At present, how many officers of each of the ranks of Inspector and above work for or are attached to the WMP? That is, how many Inspectors, Chief Inspectors, Superintendents, Chief Superintendents, and above.**

Please see answer to question 2

NB All figures/information based on the monthly snap shot of the force, 1 Nov 20